calculation, any water area more than ten (10) feet from the shoreline is excluded from the total 
lot area. 

LOT, BORDER - A lot contiguous to a zone district boundary. 

LOT, CORNER – A lot situated at the intersection of and abutting two (2) streets that have an 
angle of intersection of not more than three hundred and thirty-five (335) degrees. 

LOT LINE – The boundary of a lot that separates it from adjoining lots. 

LOT, SPLIT – A lot divided by a zone district boundary. 

MARINA – Premises used for wharves, docking, boat liveries, boat years, yacht clubs, sale of 
marine equipment, but excluding the sale of boats and the processing or sale of fish.